PRESEASON

REGULAR SEASON

WEEK

WEEK

HOUSTON TEXANS 2025

DATE
Sat, Aug 9
Sat, Aug 16

Sat, Aug 23

DATE
Sun, Sep 7
Mon, Sep 15
Sun, Sep 21
Sun, Sep 28
Sun, Oct 5
Sun, Oct 12
Mon, Oct 20
Sun, Oct 26
Sun, Nov 2
Sun, Nov 9
Sun, Nov 16
Thu, Nov 20
Sun, Nov 30
Sun, Dec7
Sun, Dec 14
Sun, Dec 21
Sun, Dec 28

Sun, Jan 4

OPPONENT
at Vikings
vs Panthers

at Lions

OPPONENT

at Rams

vs Buccaneers

at Jaguars
vs Titans
at Ravens
BYE WEEK
at Seahawks
vs 49ers
vs Broncos
vs Jaguars
at Titans
vs Bills
at Colts
at Chiefs
vs Cardinals
vs Raiders
at Chargers

vs Colts

Presented by:

TIME (ET)

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

TIME (ET)

3:25 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

8:15 PM

1:00 PM

8:20 PM

1:00 PM

4:25 PM

TBD

TBD

Pedia

TV CHANNEL

NFLN/KTRK

KTRK

KTRK

TV CHANNEL

CBS

ABC

CBS

CBS

ESPN+

FOX

FOX

CBS

FOX

Prime Video

CBS

NBC

FOX

CBS

TBD

TBD
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RESULTS
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