

# HOUSTON TEXANS 2025

## PRESEASON

WEEK	DATE	OPPONENT	TIME (ET)	TV CHANNEL	RESULTS
1	Sat, Aug 9	at Vikings	3:00 PM	NFLN/KTRK	
2	Sat, Aug 16	vs Panthers	12:00 PM	KTRK	
3	Sat, Aug 23	at Lions	12:00 PM	KTRK	

## REGULAR SEASON

WEEK	DATE	OPPONENT	TIME (ET)	TV CHANNEL	RESULTS
1	Sun, Sep 7	at Rams	3:25 PM	CBS	
2	Mon, Sep 15	vs Buccaneers	7:00 PM	ABC	
3	Sun, Sep 21	at Jaguars	1:00 PM	CBS	
4	Sun, Sep 28	vs Titans	1:00 PM	CBS	
5	Sun, Oct 5	at Ravens	1:00 PM	CBS	
6	Sun, Oct 12	BYE WEEK	—	—	
7	Mon, Oct 20	at Seahawks	9:00 PM	ESPN+	
8	Sun, Oct 26	vs 49ers	1:00 PM	FOX	
9	Sun, Nov 2	vs Broncos	1:00 PM	FOX	
10	Sun, Nov 9	vs Jaguars	1:00 PM	CBS	
11	Sun, Nov 16	at Titans	1:00 PM	FOX	
12	Thu, Nov 20	vs Bills	8:15 PM	Prime Video	
13	Sun, Nov 30	at Colts	1:00 PM	CBS	
14	Sun, Dec 7	at Chiefs	8:20 PM	NBC	
15	Sun, Dec 14	vs Cardinals	1:00 PM	FOX	
16	Sun, Dec 21	vs Raiders	4:25 PM	CBS	
17	Sun, Dec 28	at Chargers	TBD	TBD	
18	Sun, Jan 4	vs Colts	TBD	TBD	